Maine law.
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CHAP. 16 

FISHING IN ROCKY AND SUNKEN LAKES 

Trescott Township, Washington County 

RESOLVES, 1955 

Lots !O, II and 12, R. I; with buildings ; Jones' plan, revised. Excepting 
Gaddis Brothers 40 acre parcel, described in deed book SOl, page 381, Washing­
ton County Registry. 

Sell to Daniel Tyler for $595.17, and if he does not pay such amount within 
60 days from effective date of this resolve, sell to highest bidder for not less 
than $600. 

Trescott Township, Washington County 
Part Lot 21, S. R., W. Div., S. of Bog Brook ; Jones' plan, revised. 

Sell to highest bidder for not less than $30. 

Trescott Township, Washington County 
Part Lot 5, S. R., W. Div., bounded N. by Cutler Road, E. by C. Ack1~, S. 

by F. Moores ; Jones' plan, revised. 

Sell to Lewis Wilcox for $29.32, and if he does not pay such amount within 
60 days from effective date of this resolve, sell to highest bidder for not less 
than $30. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 15 

RESOLVE, Changing the Name of Rattlesnake Pond to Pequawket Pond. 

Rattlesnake pond; name changed. Resolved: That the pond lying in the 
town of Brownfield, Oxford county, and being known as Rattlesnake Pond, be 
hereafter officially named and referred to as Pequawket Pond. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 16 

RESOL VE, Regulating Fishing in Rocky Lake and Sunken Lake in 
Washington County. 

Fishing in Rocky lake, regulated. Resolved: That the Commissioner of 
Inland Fisheries and Game, be and hereby is, authorized and directed to issue a 
rule and regulation opening Rocky Lake and Sunken Lake in Marion, Edmunds 
and \iVhiting, in the county of \iVashington, to ice fishing for all fish, from ice in 
to March 3 I each year. 

Effective August 20, 1955 
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